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for storage in bulk, and that of different owners mixed together
or 8o stored thatf the identity of the different lots or parcels is
not preserved, shall be public warehouses known as “terminal
warehouses.”

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 1, 1913.

CHAPTER 154—8, . No. 707.

An Act to extend the powers and duties of the public ex-
aminer to cities which now have or may hereafter have no more
than fifty thousand and not less than ten thousand inhabitants.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Public examiner to inspect books of cities of
not less than 10,000, nor more than 50,000.—The public ex-
aminer of this sfate is hereby given the same powers and juris-
diction, and there is hereby imposed upon him the same duties;
over the ireasurer and other financial officers of cities in this
state which now have or may hereafter have no more than fifty
thousand (50,000) and not less than ten thousand (10,000) in-
habitants, now imposed upon and required of him in respect of
counties and public institntions; provided, that he shall not
examine any of the books or accounts of any such city or official
thereof except upon the writien request of the mayor or city
council or governing hody of such city; and provided, that for
his services the city shall pay to the state treasurer six (6)
dollars for each day of service rendered (mot exceeding four
hundred ($400) dollars in any one year) which payment shall
be made within thirty days after requisition therefor by such
treasurer.

Sec, 2. Last census to be consulted in determining.—For the
purpose of this act the population of each city of this state shall
be ascertained and determined according to the last census
taken under and pursuant to the laws and authority of the
State of Minnesota.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 1, 1913.



